



2024 Pavement Resurfacing Project Bid Tabulation 1/25/2024

Bid #2024-020				Spencer Group Paving LLC.		St. Laurent and Son, Inc.		Gendron & Gendron		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		Shaw Brothers Construction		Crooker Construction, LLC.		Pratt & Sons, Inc.		Northeast Paving	
Contractor																			
Addendum #1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum #2				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	450	\$18.00	\$8,100.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$19.00	\$8,550.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$19.25	\$8,662.50	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$19.00	\$8,550.00
211.30	Ditch Excavation	LF	20,000	\$4.60	\$92,000.00	\$6.60	\$132,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$6.40	\$128,000.00	\$9.50	\$190,000.00	\$5.00	\$100,000.00	\$6.00	\$120,000.00
211.31	Jute Mat	LF	7,500	\$3.50	\$26,250.00	\$2.75	\$20,625.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.10	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.50	\$41,250.00	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.50	\$18,750.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A (DW)	TON	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$78.10	\$7,810.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$89.00	\$8,900.00
304.141	¾" Type A Shoulder Gravel	TON	1,575	\$32.75	\$51,581.25	\$36.30	\$57,172.50	\$35.00	\$55,125.00	\$35.00	\$55,125.00	\$39.00	\$61,425.00	\$46.50	\$73,237.50	\$60.00	\$94,500.00	\$40.00	\$63,000.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	200	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$195.00	\$39,000.00	\$185.00	\$37,000.00	\$280.00	\$56,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$350.00	\$70,000.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Shim	TON	1,600	\$85.75	\$137,200.00	\$89.00	\$142,400.00	\$88.50	\$141,600.00	\$100.00	\$160,000.00	\$115.00	\$184,000.00	\$105.00	\$168,000.00	\$85.75	\$137,200.00	\$125.00	\$200,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface	TON	4,800	\$85.25	\$409,200.00	\$85.00	\$408,000.00	\$87.75	\$421,200.00	\$100.00	\$480,000.00	\$98.00	\$470,400.00	\$99.00	\$475,200.00	\$85.25	\$409,200.00	\$120.00	\$576,000.00
409.15	Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	3,500	\$5.50	\$19,250.00	\$12.00	\$42,000.00	\$8.50	\$29,750.00	\$9.00	\$31,500.00	\$9.00	\$31,500.00	\$7.90	\$27,650.00	\$5.50	\$19,250.00	\$8.00	\$28,000.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	1,000	\$39.50	\$39,500.00	\$39.60	\$39,600.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$44.00	\$44,000.00
609.11	Slipform Vertical Curb - Concrete Mold - 3	LF	900	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.90	\$8,910.00	\$9.00	\$8,100.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.50	\$9,450.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00
615.08	Loam and Seed	SY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.60	\$2,860.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00
627.733	4" Double Yellow Marking Line	LF	5,770	\$0.65	\$3,750.50	\$0.50	\$2,885.00	\$0.44	\$2,538.80	\$0.45	\$2,596.50	\$0.50	\$2,885.00	\$0.55	\$3,173.50	\$0.45	\$2,596.50	\$0.50	\$2,885.00
652.39	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,550.00	\$36,550.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$84,850.00	\$84,850.00	\$64,625.00	\$64,625.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,460.00	\$35,460.00	\$101,836.20	\$101,836.20	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$57,013.00	\$57,013.00	\$30,550.00	\$30,550.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
Grand Total					\$919,331.75		\$990,272.50		\$998,000.00		\$1,073,471.50		\$1,154,573.00		\$1,230,698.50		\$1,234,996.50		\$1,272,885.00
Name				Dennis Spencer Jr		Joe Perryman		Josh White		Steven Piela		Jonathan Shaw		Ian Messier		Dan Ward		Wayne Berry	
Address				11 General Turner Hill Rd		20 Highland Spring Rd		50 Alfred Plourde Pwy		326 New Portland Rd		341 Mosher Rd		103 Lewiston Rd		PO Box 236		953 Odlin Rd	
				Turner, ME 04282		Lewiston, ME 04240		Lewiston, ME 04240		Gorham, ME 04038		Gorham, ME 04038		Topsham, ME 04086		Mechanic Falls, ME 04256		Bangor, ME 04401	
Tel. #				(207)225-2159		(207)784-7944		(207)782-7372		(207)856-9990		(207)839-2552		(207)729-3331		(207)345-3311		(207)945-0873	